[image: 电子发烧友][image: 电子发烧友]	首页
	技术	可编程逻辑
	MEMS/传感技术
	嵌入式技术
	模拟技术
	控制/MCU
	处理器/DSP
	存储技术
	EMC/EMI设计

	电源/新能源
	测量仪表
	制造/封装
	RF/无线
	接口/总线/驱动
	EDA/IC设计
	光电显示
	连接器
	PCB设计

	LEDs
	汽车电子
	医疗电子
	人工智能
	可穿戴设备
	军用/航空电子
	工业控制
	触控感测
	智能电网

	音视频及家电
	通信网络
	机器人
	vr|ar|虚拟现实
	安全设备/系统
	移动通信
	便携设备
	物联网
	区块链

	HarmonyOS
	RISC-V MCU
	光伏
	ChatGPT
	IGBT
	充电桩
	氮化镓
	BLDC
	逆变器
	5G
	电机控制



	资源	技术文库
	新品速递
	电路图
	元器件知识
	电子百科
	最新技术文章



	下载	在线工具
	常用软件
	电子书
	datasheet



	专栏	电子说
	专栏



	社区	论坛
	问答
	小组
	社区之星
	试用中心
	HarmonyOS技术社区
	RT-Thread生态平台



	活动	设计大赛
	硬创大赛
	社区活动
	线下会议
	在线研讨会
	小测验



	学院	直播
	课程



	视频
	企业号
	华秋智造	[image: ]
华秋PCB
高可靠多层板制造商


	[image: ]
华秋SMT
高可靠一站式PCBA智造商


	[image: ]
华秋商城
自营现货电子元器件商城


	[image: ]
PCB Layout
高多层、高密度产品设计


	[image: ]
钢网制造
专注高品质钢网制造


	[image: ]
BOM配单
专业的一站式采购解决方案


	[image: ]
华秋DFM
一键分析设计隐患


	[image: ]
华秋认证
认证检测无可置疑





		工具
	PCB在线检查
	datasheet查询
	选型替代查询
	免费样品申请
	免费评测试用
	工程师专区

	技术子站





搜索

搜索历史
清空
	


搜索热词




	



0登录
[image: ][image: ]


	0
关注
	0
粉丝
	0
动态

	个人中心
	内容管理
	积分兑换当前积分：

	修改资料
	退出登录



登录后你可以
	下载海量资料
	学习在线课程
	观看技术视频
	写文章/发帖/加入社区

登录


创作中心发布
	发文章

	发资料

	发帖

	提问

	发视频


	创作活动






[image: 下载中心]	推荐
	分类
	资料
	软件
	工具
	排行榜
	DataSheet


搜索





[image: 电子元件查询网]

查Datasheet、查价格、查替代料
搜索
一键BOM配单
	热搜：




[image: SMCJ100CA]
SMCJ100CA
	厂商：THINKING(兴勤)

	封装：DO214AB

	描述：SMCJ100CA


数据手册：
下载SMCJ100CA.pdf
立即购买




	数据手册
	价格&库存


SMCJ100CA 数据手册


THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HEAD OFFICE: 12F, No.93, Dashun 1st Rd., Zuoying Dist., Kaohsiung, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-5577660

FAX: 886-7-5570560

MANUFACTURING SITE
□ KAOHSIUNG FACTORY 1:No. 51, Kaifa Rd., N.E.P.Z, Kaohsiung City 81170, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-9616668

FAX: 886-7-9616698

□ KAOHSIUNG FACTORY 2:No. 2-2, Xinjian S. Rd., N.E.P.Z., Kaohsiung City 81170, Taiwan
TEL: 886-7-9630001

R

FAX: 886-7-3635113

CHANGZHOU FACTORY: No.6 Longmen Rd., Wujin High & New-Tech Industrial
Development Zone, Changzhou, Jiangsu, China 213161
TEL:86-519-86578999 FAX:86-519-86558643

□ DONG GUAN FACTORY: No.45, East Rd., Sha-Tao Dist., Chang-An Town,
Dongguan City, Guangdong, China 523863
TEL:86-769-85542016 FAX:86-769-85546890
□ YICHANG FACTORY: No. 283 Xiaoting Avenue, Xiaoting Dist., Yichang
City 443007, Hubei, China
TEL:86-717-6510010 FAX:86-717-6511430
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Part Number Code
Example :

SMCJ 100 CA
(1)

No.

Item

(1) Product Type
(2)

Reverse Stand off
Voltage (VRWM )

(3) Type Code

Digit

(2)

(3)

Specification

SMCJ Thinking Power TVS SMD Type
100

100=100 VRWM

CA

Bi-directional
5% VBR Voltage Tolerance

Power TVS SMD Type
Part No. :SMCJ100CA
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Structure and Dimensions

*The Cathode bend for Uni-directional product only.
Item

Millimeters

Inches

Min.

Max.

Min.

Max.

A

2.75

3.25

0.108

0.128

B

6.6

7.11

0.26

0.28

C

5.59

6.22

0.22

0.245

D

2

2.70

0.079

0.103

E

0.76

1.52

0.03

0.06

F

-

0.203

-

0.008

G

7.75

8.13

0.305

0.32

H

0.152

0.305

0.006

0.012

I

3.3

-

0.129

-

J/L

2.4

-

0.094

-

K

-

4.2

-

0.165

Power TVS SMD Type
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Part No. :SMCJ100CA

Electrical Characteristics
Peak power dissipation with a 10/1000μs waveform : 1500W
Operating junction and storage temperature range : -55~+150 ºC
Part No.
(Uni)

Part No.
(Bi)

Reverse
Stand off
Voltage

Breakage
Voltage
VBR @ IT

VRWM ( V ) Min( V ) Max( V )

Test
Current

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ Ipp

Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current

Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@VRWM

IT( mA )

VC( V )

Ipp(A)

IR(μA)

Uni

Bi

Marking
Code

SMCJ5.0A

SMCJ5.0CA

5

6.4

7

10

9.2

163

800

GDE.

BDE.

SMCJ6.0A

SMCJ6.0CA

6

6.67

7.37

10

10.3

145.7

800

GDG.

BDG.

SMCJ6.5A

SMCJ6.5CA

6.5

7.22

7.98

10

11.2

134

500

GDK.

BDK.

SMCJ7.0A

SMCJ7.0CA

7

7.78

8.6

10

12

125

200

GDM.

BDM.

SMCJ7.5A

SMCJ7.5CA

7.5

8.33

9.21

1

12.9

116.3

100

GDP.

BDP.

SMCJ8.0A

SMCJ8.0CA

8

8.89

9.83

1

13.6

110.3

50

GDR.

BDR.

SMCJ8.5A

SMCJ8.5CA

8.5

9.44

10.4

1

14.4

104.2

20

GDT.

BDT.

SMCJ9.0A

SMCJ9.0CA

9

10

11.1

1

15.4

97.4

10

GDV.

BDV.

SMCJ10A

SMCJ10CA

10

11.1

12.3

1

17

88.3

5

GDX.

BDX.

SMCJ11A

SMCJ11CA

11

12.2

13.5

1

18.2

82.5

1

GDZ.

BDZ.

SMCJ12A

SMCJ12CA

12

13.3

14.7

1

19.9

75.4

1

GEE.

BEE.

SMCJ13A

SMCJ13CA

13

14.4

15.9

1

21.5

69.8

1

GEG.

BEG.

SMCJ14A

SMCJ14CA

14

15.6

17.2

1

23.2

64.7

1

GEK.

BEK.

SMCJ15A

SMCJ15CA

15

16.7

18.5

1

24.4

61.5

1

GEM.

BEM.

SMCJ16A

SMCJ16CA

16

17.8

19.7

1

26

57.7

1

GEP.

BEP.

SMCJ17A

SMCJ17CA

17

18.9

20.9

1

27.6

54.4

1

GER.

BER.

SMCJ18A

SMCJ18CA

18

20

22.1

1

29.2

51.4

1

GET.

BET.

SMCJ20A

SMCJ20CA

20

22.2

24.5

1

32.4

46.3

1

GEV.

BEV.

SMCJ22A

SMCJ22CA

22

24.4

26.9

1

35.5

42.3

1

GEX.

BEX.

SMCJ24A

SMCJ24CA

24

26.7

29.5

1

38.9

38.6

1

GEZ.

BEZ.

SMCJ26A

SMCJ26CA

26

28.9

31.9

1

42.1

35.7

1

GFE.

BFE.

SMCJ28A

SMCJ28CA

28

31.1

34.4

1

45.4

33.1

1

GFG.

BFG.

SMCJ30A

SMCJ30CA

30

33.3

36.8

1

48.4

31

1

GFK.

BFK.

SMCJ33A

SMCJ33CA

33

36.7

40.6

1

53.3

28.2

1

GFM.

BFM.

SMCJ36A

SMCJ36CA

36

40

44.2

1

58.1

25.9

1

GFP.

BFP.

SMCJ40A

SMCJ40CA

40

44.4

49.1

1

64.5

23.3

1

GFR.

BFR.

SMCJ43A

SMCJ43CA

43

47.8

52.8

1

69.4

21.7

1

GFT.

BFT.

SMCJ45A

SMCJ45CA

45

50

55.3

1

72.7

20.6

1

GFV.

BFV.

SMCJ48A

SMCJ48CA

48

53.3

58.9

1

77.4

19.4

1

GFX.

BFX.

SMCJ51A

SMCJ51CA

51

56.7

62.7

1

82.4

18.2

1

GFZ.

BFZ.

SMCJ54A

SMCJ54CA

54

60

66.3

1

87.1

17.3

1

GGE.

BGE.

SMCJ58A

SMCJ58CA

58

64.4

71.2

1

93.6

16.1

1

GGG.

BGG.

SMCJ60A

SMCJ60CA

60

66.7

73.7

1

96.8

15.5

1

GGK.

BGK.

Power TVS SMD Type
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Part No. :SMCJ100CA

Electrical Characteristics
Peak power dissipation with a 10/1000μs waveform : 1500W
Operating junction and storage temperature range : -55~+150 ºC
Part No.
(Uni)

Part No.
(Bi)

Reverse
Stand off
Voltage

Breakage
Voltage
VBR @ IT

VRWM ( V ) Min( V ) Max( V )

Test
Current

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ Ipp

Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current

Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR
@VRWM

IT( mA )

VC( V )

Ipp(A)

IR(μA)

Uni

Bi

Marking
Code

SMCJ64A

SMCJ64CA

64

71.1

78.6

1

103

14.6

1

GGM.

BGM.

SMCJ70A

SMCJ70CA

70

77.8

86

1

113

13.3

1

GGP.

BGP.

SMCJ75A

SMCJ75CA

75

83.3

92.1

1

121

12.4

1

GGR.

BGR.

SMCJ78A

SMCJ78CA

78

86.7

95.8

1

126

11.9

1

GGT.

BGT.

SMCJ85A

SMCJ85CA

85

94.4

104

1

137

11

1

GGV.

BGV.

SMCJ90A

SMCJ90CA

90

100

111

1

146

10.3

1

GGX.

BGX.

SMCJ100A

SMCJ100CA

100

111

123

1

162

9.3

1

GGZ.

BGZ.

SMCJ110A

SMCJ110CA

110

122

135

1

177

8.5

1

GHE.

BHE.

SMCJ120A

SMCJ120CA

120

133

147

1

193

7.8

1

GHG.

BHG.

SMCJ130A

SMCJ130CA

130

144

159

1

209

7.2

1

GHK.

BHK.

SMCJ150A

SMCJ150CA

150

167

185

1

243

6.2

1

GHM.

BHM.

SMCJ160A

SMCJ160CA

160

178

197

1

259

5.8

1

GHP.

BHP.

SMCJ170A

SMCJ170CA

170

189

209

1

275

5.5

1

GHR.

BHR.

SMCJ180A

SMCJ180CA

180

201

222

1

292

5.1

1

GHT.

BHT.

SMCJ190A

SMCJ190CA

190

209

243

1

308

4.8

1

GHV.

BHV.

SMCJ200A

SMCJ200CA

200

224

247

1

324

4.6

1

GHW.

BHW.

SMCJ220A

SMCJ220CA

220

246

272

1

356

4.2

1

GHX.

BHX.

SMCJ250A

SMCJ250CA

250

279

309

1

405

3.7

1

GHZ.

BHZ.

SMCJ300A

SMCJ300CA

300

335

371

1

486

3.1

1

GJE.

BJE.

SMCJ350A

SMCJ350CA

350

391

432

1

567

2.6

1

GJG.

BJG.

SMCJ400A

SMCJ400CA

400

447

494

1

648

2.3

1

GJK.

BJK.

SMCJ440A

SMCJ440CA

440

492

543

1

713

2.1

1

GJM.

BJM.

Power TVS SMD Type
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Reliability
Item

Standard

Test conditions / Methods

Specifications

HTRB
(High Temp.
Reverse Bias
Test)

MIL-STD-750D
Test Temp. : 150℃
METHOD 1038.3
Duration 168 hrs with rated VRWM
Method 103

Electrical
properties meet
Specifications

PCT
(Pressure
Cooker Test)

Test Temp. : 121 ℃
MIL-STD-19500
Pressure:1.2Kg
EAPPENDIX C
Duration: 96 hrs

Electrical
properties meet
Specifications

MIL-STD-750D Test Temp. : -55℃ ~+150℃
METHOD 1051.5 20 cycles

Electrical
properties meet
Specifications

Forward
Surge

Sine half wave 8.3mS 1 shot
IFSM:20A forSMF
MIL-STD-750D
40A for SMA/ P4SMA & SMAF
METHOD 4066.3
100A for SMB/P6SMB
200A for SMC/1.5SMC
For Uni-directional product only.

Electrical
properties meet
Specifications

Soldering
Heat

Test Temp. : 260℃
MIL-STD-750D
Duration:10 sec
METHOD 2031.2
1cycle

Electrical
properties meet
Specifications

TCT

Power TVS SMD Type
Part No. :SMCJ100CA

Soldering Recommendation
█ IR-reflow soldering profile
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Page 7

Part No. :SMCJ100CA

Packaging
■ Taping Specification

(Unit : mm)
Index
SMCJ

A0

B0

K0

D0

E

6.05 8.31 2.54 1.55 1.75

F

P0

P1

P2

T

W

7.5

4

8

2

0.25

16

d(13") d1
330

75

Notes:The tolerance of carrier tape and top cover is ±0.1mm,the tolerance of reel is ±2mm
■ Quantity
Series Type

Reel size

Quantity (pcs/reel)

SMCJ

13"

3,000

d0

w1

13.5

17

Power TVS SMD Type
Part No. :SMCJ100CA

Pulse Waveform

Pulse Derating Curve

Page 8

Power TVS SMD Type
Part No. :SMCJ100CA

Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
SMCJ series

Page 9

Power TVS SMD Type
Part No. :SMCJ100CA

Steady State Power Derating Curve
SMCJ series
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Power TVS SMD Type
Part No. :SMCJ100CA

Typical Junction Capacitance
SMCJ series
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Power TVS SMD Type
Part No. :SMCJ100CA
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RoHS Compliant Declaration
We hereby declare that the components delivered to your company are
compliant with RoHS directive 2015/863/EU.

Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
(I) Storage Conditions :
1.Storage Temperature : -10℃~+40℃
2.Relative Humidity : ≦75%RH
3.Keep away from corrosive atmosphere and sunlight.
(II) Period of Storage : 1 year

Power TVS SMD Type
Part No. :SMCJ100CA

Safety Approvals

* UL 497B recognized (File # E229991)

Certificates
(1) IATF 16949 certificate
(2) ISO 9001 certificate

Test Report
(1) RoHS test report
(2) Halogen-free test report
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SMCJ100CA 价格&库存
-> 查询更多价格&库存

很抱歉，暂时无法提供与“SMCJ100CA”相匹配的价格&库存，您可以联系我们找货
免费人工找货




推荐型号
	SMCJ100CA(HAMLIN)
	SMCJ100CA(BRIGHTKING)
	SMCJ100CA(ONSEMI)
	SMCJ100CA(BYTES)
	SMCJ100CA(SUNMATE)
	SMCJ100CA(DIOTECH)
	SMCJ100CA(HY)
	SMCJ100CA(TAITRON)



相关技术文章
	5.0SMDJ100A 单向TVS管厂家 现货直供
	关于SMCJ30CA瞬态抑制二极管的介绍
	SMCJ18CA 瞬态抑制（TVS）二极管参数
	SMCJ58CA现货 上东沃电子 浙江二极管品牌厂家
	SMCJ9.0E3/TR13 整卷3000个  STOCK
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电子工程师社区
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1-32层PCB打样·中小批量
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元器件现货·全球代购·SmartBOM
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PCB Manufacturer
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